UNOFFICIAL



Doc# 2115422031 Fee \$88.00

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS		RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) LYNN ROSEMANN 4022318929		COOK COUNTY CLERK					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) LYNN . ROSEMANN@KUTAKROCK . COM		DATE: 06/03/2021	01	:29 PM PG: 1 OF	5		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		Doc# Foo #4	O.	5			
KUTAK ROCK LLP ATTN: LYNN ROSEMANN 1650 FARNAM STREET OMAHA, NE 6910?		Doc# Fee \$4.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 06/03/2021 01:29 PM PG: 0					
		_			LY		
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only , no I ebtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, for name will not fit in line 1b, feave all of item , blank, check here and provide	ull name; do not omit, modify, o de the Individual Debtor informa				dual Debtor's IAd)		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CMHDC-7.LB, LLC	· · · ·						
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADI	OITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 225 W. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1550	CHICAGO	STA	ATE L	POSTAL CODE 60606	COUNTRY		
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, finame will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide and provide item 2 blank, check here.	arrame; do not omit, modify, o						
28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRI	UST COMPANY						
OR 2b, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER JON AL NAME	ADI	DITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 10 S. LASALLE STREET	CHICAGO	STA	ATE L	POSTAL CODE 60603	COUNTRY USA		
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE		one Secreto Party name (3a	or 31))			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PNC BANK, NATIONAL AS	SOCIATION	6/2					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	AD	DITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS ONE NORTH FRANKLIN, SUITE 2900	CHICAGO	ST/	(TE)	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: PLEASE SEE EXHIBIT A AND B ATTACHED HERETO	AND INCORPORAT	ED HEREIN BY TH	IS	REFÆPLNCE.	*		

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is X held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative					
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:					
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing					
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Bu	yer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	ľ					
1656901-47 (PNC CDB - LAND TRUST MORTGAGE) - IL - COOK						
International Association of Commercial Administrators (IAC/						

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

AND OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

Chicago Title

albo 950scre tofu BY

2115422031 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				it	
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statem because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ent; if line 1b was left blank				
ORGANIZATION'S NAME CMHDC-ALB, LLC					
OR 96, INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
FIRST PERSONAL NA «E					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT AL(;)	SUFFIX	THE AROVE	SDACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E LISE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) r nlv one additional Debtor na do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Displor's name) and enter					
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME)_				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	7				SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
· · · <u>_ </u>	GIGNOR SECURE J PARTY	S NAME: Provide o	only <u>one</u> n	ame (11a or 11b)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			T		Lawrence
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	C	ADDITIC	ONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ	0	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12, ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):			70		
			0	O _x	
				TICO	
				6	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	in the 14. This FINANCING STATE		extracted	collateral is filed a	s a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item (if Debtor does not have a record interest);	16. Description of real estate	3:			
				1	•
17 MISCELLANEOUS:	.l				

2115422031 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

Secured Party shall have an undivided interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in all of the following described personal property associated with that certain real property described in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Land" which together with the following is hereinafter collectively referred to as, the "Premises") (collectively the "Collateral"):

- (a) All of the Debtor's estate in the premises described in Exhibit A, together with all of the easements, rights of way, privileges, liberties, hereditaments, gores, streets, alleys, passages, ways, waters, watercourses, rights, oil rights, gas rights, mineral rights and all other rights and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and all of the Debtor's estate, right, title, interest, claim and demand therein and in the public streets and ways adjacent thereto, either in law or in equity (the "Land");
- (b) All the buildings, structures and improvements of every kind and description now or hereafter erected or placed on the Land, and all facilities, fixtures, machinery, apparatus, appliances, installations, equipment and other goods, which in each case have become so related to the Land that an interest in them arises under real property law, including all building materials to be incorporated into such buildings, all electrical equipment necessary for the operation of such buildings and heating, air conditioning and plumbing equipment new or hereafter attached to, appurtenant to, located in or used in connection with those buildings, structures or other improvements (the "Improvements");
- (c) All of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all agreements, plans, franchises, management agreements, approvals (whether issued by a governmental authority or otherwise) and other documentation or written or recorded work product required for or in any way related to the development, construction, renovation, use, occupancy or ownership of the Improvements, if any, whether now existing or hereafter arising (the "Development Documents"), including all (i) plans, specifications and other design work for buildings and utilities, (ii) architect's agreements and construction contracts and warranties, (iii) environmental reports, surveys and other engineering work plotted, (iv) permits and licenses and (v) agreements of sale, purchase options and agreements for casements and rights of way benefiting the Land, and the Debtor further covenants and agrees to execute and delived to the Secured Party, on demand, such additional assignments and instruments as the Secured Party may require to implement, confirm, maintain or continue any grant or assignment of rights in the Development Documents;
- All rents, income, issues and profits arising or issuing from the Land and the Improvements and advantages and claims against guarantors of any Leases (defined below) (the "Rents") including the Rents arising or issuing from all leases (including, without limitation, oil and gas leases), license; subleases or any other use or occupancy agreement now or hereafter entered into covering all or any part of the Land and Improvements (the "Leases"), all of which Leases and Rents are hereby assigned to the Secured Party by the Debtor. The foregoing assignment shall include all fees, charges, accounts or other payments for the use or occupancy of rooms and other public facilities in hotels, motels, or other lodging properties, and all cash or securities deposited under Leases to secure performance of lessees of their obligations thereunder, whether such cash or securities are to be held until the expiration of the terms of such leases or applied to one or more installments of rent coming due prior to the expiration of such terms. The foregoing assignment extends to Rents arising both before and after the commencement by or against the Debtor of any case or proceeding under any Federal or State bankruptcy, insolvency or similar law, and is intended as an absolute assignment and not merely the granting of a security interest. The Debtor, however, shall have a license to collect, retain and use the Rents so long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing or shall exist. The Debtor will execute and deliver to the Secured Party, on demand, such additional

2115422031 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

assignments and instruments as the Secured Party may require to implement, confirm, maintain and continue the assignment of Rents hereunder;

- (e) All proceeds of the conversion, voluntary or involuntary, of any of the foregoing into cash or liquidated claims; and
- This Mortgage constitutes a "Security Agreement" on personal property related to the Land and the Improvements within the meaning of the Uniform Commercial Code (the "UCC"). Without limiting any of the other provisions of this Mortgage, the Debtor, as debtor (as defined in the UCC), expressly grants unto the Secured Party, as secured party, a security interest in all personal property of the Debtor, including the following, all whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located: 11 accounts (including health-care-insurance receivables and credit card receivables); (ii) securities intillements, securities accounts, commodity accounts, commodity contracts and investment property; (iii) deposit accounts; (iv) instruments (including promissory notes); (v) documents (including warehouse receipts); (vi) chattel paper (including electronic chattel paper and tangible chattel paper); (vii) inventory, including raw materials, work in process, or materials used or consumed in Debtor's business, items held for safe or lease or furnished or to be furnished under contracts of service, sale or lease, goods that are returned, reclaimed or repossessed; (viii) goods of every nature, including stock-in-trade, goods on consignment, standing the per that is to be cut and removed under a conveyance or contract for sale, the unborn young of animals, errors grown, growing, or to be grown, manufactured homes, computer programs embedded in such goods and farm products; (ix) equipment, including machinery, vehicles and furniture; (x) fixtures; (xi) agricultural liens; (xii) as-extracted collateral; (xiii) letter of credit rights; (xiv) general intangibles, of every kind and description, including payment intangibles, software, computer information, source codes, object codes, records and data, all existing and future customer lists, choses in action, claims (including claims for indemnification or breach of warranty), books, records, patents and patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, tradenanes, tradestyles, trademark applications, goodwill, blueprints, drawings, designs and plans, trade secrets, contracts, licenses, license agreements, formulae, tax and any other types of refunds, returned and uncarned insurance premiums, rights and claims under insurance policies; (xv) all supporting obligations of all of the foregoing property; (xvi) all property of the Debtor now or hereafter in the Secured Party's possession or in transit to or from, or under the custody or control of, the Secured Party or any affiliate thereof; (xvii) all cash and cash equivalents thereof; and (xviii) all cash and noncash proceeds (including insurance proceeds) of all of the thregoing property, all products thereof and all additions and accessions thereto, substitutions therefor and replacements thereof. By its signature hereon, the Debtor hereby irrevocably authorizes the Secured Party to file against the Debtor one or more financing, continuation or amendment statements pursuant to the UCC in form satisfactory to the Secured Party, and the Debtor will pay the costs of preparing and filing the same in a liurisdictions in which such filing is deemed by the Secured Party to be necessary or desirable in order to perfect, preserve and protect its security interests. The Debtor will also execute and deliver to the Secured Party on demand such other instruments as the Secured Party may require in order to perfect, protect and instruments such security interests under the UCC on the aforesaid collateral.

Capitalized words and phrases used in this Exhibit A above and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in that certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Fixture Filing dated as of May 26, 2021, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party.

2115422031 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

LOT 21 IN BLOCK 1 IN THOMASSON'S RAVENSWOOD ADDITION TO CHICAGO BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCKS 20 AND 29 IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11 AND OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel Number:

13-12-310-036-0000

Common Address:

3104 West Ainslie Street

Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60625

PARCEL 2

LOT 8 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT) IN BLOCK 3 IN JOHNSON AND TYDEN'S ADDITION TO WEST RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel Number:

13-14-112-004-0000

Common Address:

4633 North Lawndale Avenue

Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, 60625

PARCEL 3

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN PREGLER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF PLOCK 3 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 108 FEET THEREOF) IN SPIKING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 60 ACRES (EXCEPT THE NORTHWEST 13 ACRES THEREOF) OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel Number:

13-11-313-014-0000

Common Address:

4948 North Harding Avenue

Chicago, Cook County, Illinois 60625